Shenzhen KingAnDa Technology Development Co., LTD

Date: June 8, 2021

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION AUTHORIZATION AND EVALUATION DIVISION 7435 OAKLAND MILLS ROAD COLUMBIA, MD 21046

SUBJECT: FCC ID: (Original FCC ID # 2AOZM-POWERHBQPRO-1
Product name: Bluetooth headset
Model: Power HBQ Pro-1, Power HBQ Pro-2,
Power HBQ Pro-3, Power HBQ Pro-5, Power HBQ Pro-6, HBQ-Q32TWS, HBQ-Q67TWS)

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Being the applicant for the above mentioned FCC identifier, We Shenzhen KingAnDa Technology Development Co., LTD hereby authorize MOSWS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AT FLAT/RM 07 BLK B 5/F KING YIP FACTORY BUILDING 59 KING YIP STREET KWUN TONG, HongKong, China to apply for FCC multiple listing for their product: Wireless headset, model: BE100, FCC ID: 2AZ43-BE100

They wish to market this product under their own company name. And authorization them to utilized documents on-file with FCC from the existing certification.

BEST REGARDS,

Shenzhen KingAnDa Technology Development Co., LTD

Li Weilin

<SIGNATURE>

----Li Weilin / Director